BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Missouri-American Water)	
Company's Request for Authority to Implement)	Case No. WR-2020-0344
A General Rate Increase for Water and Sewer)	
Service Provided in Missouri Service Areas)	

NOTICE

COMES NOW Missouri-American Water Company ("MAWC") and hereby provides Notice to the Missouri Public Service Commission ("Commission") that MAWC has provided copies of its Annual Main Break and Water Loss Report to Staff, OPC and other interested stakeholders as required by the Commission's *Order Approving Stipulation and Agreement*, and further states as follows:

1. In its *Order Approving Stipulation and Agreement*, the Commission stated, in part, as follows:

The Stipulation and Agreement filed on March 5, 2021, is approved. The signatory parties are ordered to comply with the terms of the agreement. A copy of the Stipulation and Agreement and its attachments are attached to this order and incorporated by reference.

(Order Approving Stipulation and Agreement, p. 2).

2. Paragraph 9 of the Stipulation and Agreement provides:

MAWC agrees to conduct an annual review regarding its water main breaks and water loss by district, and, for those districts in which water loss is greater than 20%, MAWC shall include a list of items believed to be major contributors to that water loss. MAWC shall provide such review to Staff, OPC, and other interested Signatories no later than February 15th of each year, until the completion of MAWC's next general rate case.

3. Attached hereto is MAWC's Annual Report for 2022. MAWC has provided copies of its Annual Main Break and Water Loss Report to Staff, OPC and other interested stakeholders as required by the Commission's *Order Approving Stipulation and Agreement*.

WHEREFORE, MAWC provides this Notice to the Commission.

Respectfully submitted,

Rachel L. Niemeier

Timothy W. Luft, MBE #40506
Rachel L. Niemeier MBE #56073
Corporate Counsel
MISSOURI-AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY
727 Craig Road
St. Louis, MO 63141
(314) 996-2279
timothy.luft@amwater.com
Rachel.niemeier@amwater.com

ATTORNEYS FOR MISSOURI-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the above and foregoing document was sent via electronic mail on this 15th day of February, 2023 to all counsel of record.

Rachel L. Niemeier